

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3379/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2009 in CRMC No. 209/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANJIT SINGH NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with  
the office report regarding non production of spare copies of  
the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3379/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2009 in CRMC No. 209/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANJIT SINGH NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with  
the office report regarding non production of spare copies of  
the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar