

b
ITEM NO.19

Court No.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3379/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2009 in CRMC No.
209/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHANJIT SINGH NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Jishine Babu,adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has since been settled between the parties, let this matter be adjourned till four weeks after the winter vacation to enable the parties to file appropriate application in respect thereof.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Om Parkash)
Court Master